

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14955/2009

RAMCHANDERJI MANDIR PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODAWARIBAI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Operation of impugned order is stayed by order dated
30.10.2009.

Impugned order confirms that unserved respondent Nos.
12 and 14 are co-litigant with the present appellant and
therefore may have a common interest.

Petitioner has disclosed them as proforma respondent in
the present SLP.

Unfortunately petitioner is not serving them since the
last one year.

In view of the above fact, petitioner is permitted to
confirm service on unserved respondent Nos. 12 and 14 by dasti
mode without fail or to take appropriate steps.

List again on 6.12.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj