

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).
6218/2013

RAMCHANDERJI MANDIR PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAWARIBAI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Khandya, Adv.
Ms. Kalpna, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
The application for substitution is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master