

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6218/2013

RAMCHANDERJI MANDIR PUBLIC
TRUST & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GODAWARIBAI (DEAD) THR. LRS.
& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have gone through the correctness of the concurrent findings recorded in the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

We do not find any good reason to interfere in the impugned judgment and exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 26, 2016

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6218/2013

RAMCHANDERJI MANDIR PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAWARIBAI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 26/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. S. Khandyar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]